
NY Morgan Regional 2013
Syracuse

September 11 - 14, 2013

U S E F C l a s s R e s u l t s

2013 Sep 11 09:38 PM

Judge: Kurt Hufferd Competition No: 413

Class: 1 - In-Hand Weanling Mares Entries: 2
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 324 Tes Luv Let Her Thomas Schubert 54157 Nancy Flower 49614 0.00
1637 Sodom Hutchings Rd, Vienna, OH 44473 4850 Orangewille Kinsman Rd NE, Burghill, OH 44404

2nd 48 Stoneleigh Ragtime Gal Mary E. Mulligan 12479 Mary E. Mulligan 12479 0.00
5730 Burr Rd, Trumansburg, NY 14886 5730 Burr Rd, Trumansburg, NY 14886

Class: 2 - In-Hand Yearling Fillies Entries: 2
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 309 Ledyard Unique Monique Ledyard Company LLC Rebecca Cooper 0.00
1481 Rt 34B, King Perry, NY 13081 170 Main Street, Aurora, NY 13026

2nd 235 Jpr Liberty's Relection Philip Rhoades William Vidler 4018314 0.00
1352 Pennsylvania Avenue, Pine City, NY 14871 PO Box 15, Honeoye Falls, NY 14472

Class: 3 - In-Hand Two Yr Old Fillies Entries: 2
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 21 Lps Endless Love Lynn Peeples 49615 Lynn Peeples 49615 0.00
12 Mill Rd, Oxford, NJ 07863 12 Mill Rd, Oxford, NJ 07863

2nd 70 Eternallee Toni Watkins 208917 Lindsay Perry Atkinson 266441 0.00
974 Launt Hollow Rd, Hamden, NY 13782 1654 Betty Brook Rd, S Kortright, NY 13842

Class: 4 - In-Hand Junior Champion Filly & Reserve Entries: 3
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 21 Lps Endless Love Lynn Peeples 49615 Lynn Peeples 49615 0.00
12 Mill Rd, Oxford, NJ 07863 12 Mill Rd, Oxford, NJ 07863

2nd 324 Tes Luv Let Her Thomas Schubert 54157 Nancy Flower 49614 0.00
1637 Sodom Hutchings Rd, Vienna, OH 44473 4850 Orangewille Kinsman Rd NE, Burghill, OH 44404

3rd 70 Eternallee Toni Watkins 208917 Lindsay Perry Atkinson 266441 0.00
974 Launt Hollow Rd, Hamden, NY 13782 1654 Betty Brook Rd, S Kortright, NY 13842

Class: 5 - In-Hand 3 Yr. Old Mares Entries: 1
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 24 Cherrydale Arrella Robin Herrick Lynn Peeples 49615 0.00
2379 Beechwood Road, New Wilimington, PA 16142 12 Mill Rd, Oxford, NJ 07863

Class: 6 - In-Hand 4 Yr. Old Mares Entries: 0
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

Class: 7 - In-Hand 5 & Over Mares Entries: 5
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 74 Ultras Pretty Woman Betsy N. Clark 4539816 Lindsay Perry Atkinson 266441 0.00
16143 St Hwy 28, Delhi, NY 13753 1654 Betty Brook Rd, S Kortright, NY 13842

2nd 118 CBMF Class Act Robin Long 5199643 Jim Mccleester 4008774 0.00
195 Norboro Road, Gloversville, NY 12078 Po Box 281, Clayton, DE 19938

3rd 273 Lee-El's Hearts R Wild Lelitia Hewitt 213585 James Fisher 5188404 0.00
24 Dug Rd, New Paltz, NY 12561 34 North Nellie Hill Road, Dover Plains, NY 12522

4th 305 CVH Celtic Lady Catherine Catherine Haynes Non Member Catherine Haynes Non Member 0.00
2639 Rr 55 W, White Lake, NY 12786 2639 Rr 55 W, White Lake, NY 12786

5th 47 Stoneleigh Time to Boogie Mary E. Mulligan 12479 Mary E. Mulligan 12479 0.00
5730 Burr Rd, Trumansburg, NY 14886 5730 Burr Rd, Trumansburg, NY 14886

Class: 8 - In-Hand Senior Champion Mare & Reserve Entries: 3
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 24 Cherrydale Arrella Robin Herrick Lynn Peeples 49615 0.00
2379 Beechwood Road, New Wilimington, PA 16142 12 Mill Rd, Oxford, NJ 07863

2nd 74 Ultras Pretty Woman Betsy N. Clark 4539816 Lindsay Perry Atkinson 266441 0.00
16143 St Hwy 28, Delhi, NY 13753 1654 Betty Brook Rd, S Kortright, NY 13842

3rd 118 CBMF Class Act Robin Long 5199643 Jim Mccleester 4008774 0.00
195 Norboro Road, Gloversville, NY 12078 Po Box 281, Clayton, DE 19938
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Class: 9 - In-Hand Grand Champion Mare & Reserve Entries: 3
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 21 Lps Endless Love Lynn Peeples 49615 Lynn Peeples 49615 0.00
12 Mill Rd, Oxford, NJ 07863 12 Mill Rd, Oxford, NJ 07863

2nd 24 Cherrydale Arrella Robin Herrick Lynn Peeples 49615 0.00
2379 Beechwood Road, New Wilimington, PA 16142 12 Mill Rd, Oxford, NJ 07863

3rd 74 Ultras Pretty Woman Betsy N. Clark 4539816 Lindsay Perry Atkinson 266441 0.00
16143 St Hwy 28, Delhi, NY 13753 1654 Betty Brook Rd, S Kortright, NY 13842

Class: 10 - In-Hand Weanling & Yearling Geldings Entries: 2
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 332 Little Acre Whisper's Dan John Aubin 4575126 John Aubin 4575126 0.00
697 Bullock Road, Milton, VT 05468 697 Bullock Road, Milton, VT 05468

2nd 104 Corinthian Velocity Katherine Allingham 4040759 Joshua Piatt 5254436 0.00
8685 County Rd, E Amherst, NY 14051 13058 Kirby Road, Akron, NY 14001

Class: 11 - In-Hand 2 Yr Old Geldings Entries: 0
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

Class: 12 - Junior Champion Gelding & Reserve Entries: 2
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 332 Little Acre Whisper's Dan John Aubin 4575126 John Aubin 4575126 0.00
697 Bullock Road, Milton, VT 05468 697 Bullock Road, Milton, VT 05468

2nd 104 Corinthian Velocity Katherine Allingham 4040759 Joshua Piatt 5254436 0.00
8685 County Rd, E Amherst, NY 14051 13058 Kirby Road, Akron, NY 14001

Class: 13 - In-Hand 3 & 4 Yr Old Geldings Entries: 3
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 28 SSL Ultimate Design Sam S Lapp Lynn Peeples 49615 0.00
116 N Soudersburg Rd, Gordonville, PA 17529 12 Mill Rd, Oxford, NJ 07863

2nd 171 Alphastar First Asset Nancy Kavanagh 4035012EC David Kavanagh 0026972CEF 0.00
Box 46, Port Perry, ON L9L1A2 Box 46, Port Perry, ON L9L1A2

3rd 103 Alphastar Son Of Liberty Allan S. Fisher 5003668 Allan S. Fisher 5003668 0.00
61 N. Soudersburg Road, Gordonville, PA 17524 61 N. Soudersburg Road, Gordonville, PA 17524

Class: 14 - In-Hand 5 Yrs & Over Geldings Entries: 2
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 101 LKR Perfect Timing Lisa Cramer 4908780 Joshua Piatt 5254436 0.00
221 Budd Rd, Newark, NY 14513 13058 Kirby Road, Akron, NY 14001

2nd 80 CBMF Streetwise Margaret J. Brown 4540441 Lindsay Perry Atkinson 266441 0.00
173 Sherwood Rd, Delhi, NY 13753 1654 Betty Brook Rd, S Kortright, NY 13842

Class: 15 - Senior Champion Gelding & Reserve Entries: 3
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 28 SSL Ultimate Design Sam S Lapp Lynn Peeples 49615 0.00
116 N Soudersburg Rd, Gordonville, PA 17529 12 Mill Rd, Oxford, NJ 07863

2nd 101 LKR Perfect Timing Lisa Cramer 4908780 Joshua Piatt 5254436 0.00
221 Budd Rd, Newark, NY 14513 13058 Kirby Road, Akron, NY 14001

3rd 171 Alphastar First Asset Nancy Kavanagh 4035012EC David Kavanagh 0026972CEF 0.00
Box 46, Port Perry, ON L9L1A2 Box 46, Port Perry, ON L9L1A2

Class: 16 - Grand Champion Gelding & Reserve Entries: 3
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 28 SSL Ultimate Design Sam S Lapp Lynn Peeples 49615 0.00
116 N Soudersburg Rd, Gordonville, PA 17529 12 Mill Rd, Oxford, NJ 07863

2nd 101 LKR Perfect Timing Lisa Cramer 4908780 Joshua Piatt 5254436 0.00
221 Budd Rd, Newark, NY 14513 13058 Kirby Road, Akron, NY 14001

3rd 332 Little Acre Whisper's Dan John Aubin 4575126 John Aubin 4575126 0.00
697 Bullock Road, Milton, VT 05468 697 Bullock Road, Milton, VT 05468

Class: 17 - In-Hand Weanling Colts Entries: 2
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 308 Ledyard's Barolo Ledyard Company LLC Lisa Cooper 0.00
1481 Rt 34B, King Perry, NY 13081 138 Hogsback Rd, Greene, NY 13778

2nd 58 Starshine Arakkis Leigh Semilof 4580760 Leigh Semilof 4580760 0.00
5483 S Geneva Rd, Sodus, NY 14551 5483 S Geneva Rd, Sodus, NY 14551

Class: 18 - In-Hand Yearling Colts Entries: 3
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 19 ADC Man On Fire Deborah Cojocar 209245 Lynn Peeples 49615 0.00
324 Great Meadows Rd, Great Meadows, NJ 07838 12 Mill Rd, Oxford, NJ 07863

2nd 100 Alphastar Brand Newman Michael Piatt Michael Piatt 0.00
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3rd 136 The Last Viking Sherri Wilson 4047784EC Sherri Wilson 4047784EC 0.00
971 Scugpg #12 RR 3, Uxbridge, ON L9P1R3 971 Scugpg #12 RR 3, Uxbridge, ON L9P1R3

Class: 19 - In-Hand Two Yr. Old Colts Entries: 1
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 8 Ledyardi Lucky Lucas William Haines Lynn Peeples 49615 0.00
1481 Rd 34 B, King Ferry, NY 13081 12 Mill Rd, Oxford, NJ 07863

Class: 20 - Jr. Champion Colt & Reserve Entries: 3
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 19 ADC Man On Fire Deborah Cojocar 209245 Lynn Peeples 49615 0.00
324 Great Meadows Rd, Great Meadows, NJ 07838 12 Mill Rd, Oxford, NJ 07863

2nd 8 Ledyardi Lucky Lucas William Haines Lynn Peeples 49615 0.00
1481 Rd 34 B, King Ferry, NY 13081 12 Mill Rd, Oxford, NJ 07863

3rd 308 Ledyard's Barolo Ledyard Company LLC Lisa Cooper 0.00
1481 Rt 34B, King Perry, NY 13081 138 Hogsback Rd, Greene, NY 13778

Class: 21 - In-Hand 3 Yr Old Stallions Entries: 0
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

Class: 22 - In-Hand 4 Yr Old Stallions Entries: 2
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 200 UVM REMBRANDT UVM MORGAN HORSE FARM Stephen P. Davis 012534 0.00
74 Battell Dr, Weybridge, VT 05753 74 Battell Dr, Weybridge, VT 05753

2nd 304 CVH Celtic After Midnight Catherine Haynes Non Member Bernard Parker 60874 0.00
2639 Rr 55 W, White Lake, NY 12786 4948 Rt 44, Amenia, NY 12501

Class: 23 - In-Hand Five Yrs. & Over Stallions Entries: 3
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 328 SYP Hi Fidelity Isaac Beiler Mark Mason 25214 0.00
520 Center Rd, Quarryville, PA 17566 1321 Mahoning Dr E, Lehighton, PA 18235

2nd 231 Sunny Acres Magic Man Nancy S. Vidler 106158 William Vidler 4018314 0.00
PO Box 15 1925 Ontario St, Honeoye Falls, NY 14472PO Box 15, Honeoye Falls, NY 14472

3rd 200 UVM REMBRANDT UVM MORGAN HORSE FARM Stephen P. Davis 012534 0.00
74 Battell Dr, Weybridge, VT 05753 74 Battell Dr, Weybridge, VT 05753

Class: 24 - Senior Champion Stallion & Reserve Entries: 2
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 328 SYP Hi Fidelity Isaac Beiler Mark Mason 25214 0.00
520 Center Rd, Quarryville, PA 17566 1321 Mahoning Dr E, Lehighton, PA 18235

2nd 231 Sunny Acres Magic Man Nancy S. Vidler 106158 William Vidler 4018314 0.00
PO Box 15 1925 Ontario St, Honeoye Falls, NY 14472PO Box 15, Honeoye Falls, NY 14472

Class: 25 - Grand Champion Stallion & Reserve Entries: 3
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 19 ADC Man On Fire Deborah Cojocar 209245 Lynn Peeples 49615 0.00
324 Great Meadows Rd, Great Meadows, NJ 07838 12 Mill Rd, Oxford, NJ 07863

2nd 8 Ledyardi Lucky Lucas William Haines Lynn Peeples 49615 0.00
1481 Rd 34 B, King Ferry, NY 13081 12 Mill Rd, Oxford, NJ 07863

3rd 328 SYP Hi Fidelity Isaac Beiler Mark Mason 25214 0.00
520 Center Rd, Quarryville, PA 17566 1321 Mahoning Dr E, Lehighton, PA 18235

Class: 31 - English Pleasure Horse Adult Amateur ` Entries: 5
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 162 CBMF Momentarily Taylor Ekovich 4957389 Taylor Ekovich 4957389 0.00
10108 Downey Lane, Tampa, FL 33626 10108 Downey Lane, Tampa, FL 33626

2nd 222 SDS Kinsman Crusader 5187273 Laura Kiefhaber 4570970 Laura Kiefhaber 4570970 0.00
7461 Omphalius Rd, Colden, NY 14033 7461 Omphalius Rd, Colden, NY 14033

3rd 101 LKR Perfect Timing Lisa Cramer 4908780 Joshua Piatt 5254436 0.00
221 Budd Rd, Newark, NY 14513 13058 Kirby Road, Akron, NY 14001

4th 179 E.B. Go Lightly Mary Meixell 52208 Peter Meixell 4897139 0.00
6210 Culver Road, Trumansburg, NY 14886 6210 Culver Rd, Trumansburg, NY 14885

5th 220 SHW Northern Eclipse Sherri Wilson 4047784EC Sherri Wilson 4047784EC 0.00
971 Scugpg #12 RR 3, Uxbridge, ON L9P1R3 971 Scugpg #12 RR 3, Uxbridge, ON L9P1R3
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Class: 32 - Classic Pleasure Driving Open Entries: 8
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 249 A.D.C. Last Man Standing Carolanne E. Smith 5020560 Carolanne E. Smith 5020560 0.00
441 Brown Road, Frankfort, NY 13340 441 Brown Road, Frankfort, NY 13340

2nd 345 Burkland Rafinesque Kathi J. Hummel 221762 Taylor Toth 1387062 0.00
7497 Hartman, Wadsworth, OH 44281 Rixler Rd, Wadsworth, OH 44281

3rd 117 Noble Excellence William Mullady 5187203 Melissa Bartholomew 4801721 0.00
7 Underwood Dr, Saratoga Springs, NY 12866

4th 32 Willowick Center Stage Kathleen J. Pierce 4620571 Kathleen J. Pierce 4620571 0.00
Po Box 1393, Warren, PA 16365 Po Box 1393, Warren, PA 16365

5th 45 The Big Ticket Rebecca G. Lawlor 186787 Thomas J. Lawlor 186789 0.00
790 Bratleboro Rd, Bernardston, MA 01337 790 Brattleboro Rd, Bernardston, MA 01337

6th 174 Dreammaster J'st Sharper Carolyn Kirsch 4934015 Russ Metcalf 5065171 0.00
5580 Strickler Rd, Clarence, NY 14031 9720 Zimmerman Road, Boston, NY 14025

7th 198 UVM PERLEE UVM MORGAN HORSE FARM Lynn Paulson 0.00
74 Battell Dr, Weybridge, VT 05753

8th 221 Tara's Chipotle Sarah Hunter Sarah Hunter 0.00
12294 State Hwy 198, Guys Mills, PA 16327 12294 State Hwy 198, Guys Mills, PA 16327

Class: 33 - NY Futurity Alumni - Pleasure Driving Entries: 3
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 273 Lee-El's Hearts R Wild Lelitia Hewitt 213585 James Fisher 5188404 20.00
24 Dug Rd, New Paltz, NY 12561 34 North Nellie Hill Road, Dover Plains, NY 12522

2nd 263 HD Philadelphia W.H. Miner AG & Research Inst Kimberly Farnum 15.00
1034 Miner Farm Road, Chazy, NY 12921

3rd 47 Stoneleigh Time to Boogie Mary E. Mulligan 12479 Mary E. Mulligan 12479 10.00
5730 Burr Rd, Trumansburg, NY 14886 5730 Burr Rd, Trumansburg, NY 14886

Class: 34 - Park Saddle Horse Limit Horse Entries: 2
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 18 Harlan's Azurean John Yutzy Lynn Peeples 49615 0.00
12 Mill Rd, Oxford, NJ 07863

2nd 156 ALB Starry Night Linda Brewer 4682383 Stacey Myers 4106277 0.00
1027 Challenge Drive, Lebanon, PA 17042 211 Hill Road, Kutztown, PA 19530

Class: 36 - English Pleasure Horse Adult Amateur-Masters Entries: 4
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 181 JMS Juliette 5054790 Sharon L. Currie 305976 Sharon L. Currie 305976 0.00
7023 US Rt 11, Tully, NY 13159 7023 US Rt 11, Tully, NY 13159

2nd 168 Kandle's Emerson Marie VandeMark 18593 Marie VandeMark 18593 0.00
118 Halseyville Road, Ithaca, NY 14850 118 Halseyville Road, Ithaca, NY 14850

3rd 144 Ultras Bodyguard Robin Pelham 4889522 Robin Pelham 4889522 0.00
6075 County Rte 11, Bath, NY 14810 6075 County Rte 11, Bath, NY 14810

Class: 37 - Classic Pleasure Driving Jr Horse Entries: 5
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 111 Tes Final Gift Kim Ahlands 310536 Kim Ahlands 310536 0.00
1637 Sodum Hutchings Rd, Vienna, OH 44075 1637 Sodum Hutchings Rd, Vienna, OH 44075

2nd 161 Ledyard's Top Man Kathy Gutting 147095 Kathy Gutting 147095 0.00
609 Prindle Rd, Charlotte, VT 05445 609 Prindle Rd, Charlotte, VT 05445

3rd 14 EKL Utopia Cathy Miller 216731 Cathy Miller 216731 0.00
594 Townsburg Rd, Great Meadows, NJ 07838 594 Townsburg Rd, Great Meadows, NJ 07838

4th 114 U-Nanimous Jeanne Fuelling 169298 Dale Fuelling 5232964 0.00
6805 Smith Rd, Middleburg Heigh, OH 44130 14190 Claremont Ave., Middleburg Hts, OH 44130

5th 171 Alphastar First Asset Nancy Kavanagh 4035012EC Nancy Kavanagh 4035012EC 0.00
Box 46, Port Perry, ON L9L1A2 Box 46, Port Perry, ON L9L1A2

Class: 42 - Classic Pleasure 17 & Under Entries: 5
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 346 Adventures Priority Taylor Toth 1387062 Taylor Toth 1387062 0.00
Rixler Rd, Wadsworth, OH 44281 Rixler Rd, Wadsworth, OH 44281

2nd 229 Scotch On The Rocks Nancy S. Vidler 106158 Emily DeArmitt 5019916 0.00
PO Box 15 1925 Ontario St, Honeoye Falls, NY 144727127 Chrisler Rd, Savona, NY 14879

3rd 62 A Sir Real Affaire Rachel Robillard 5131360 Rachel Robillard 5131360 0.00
41 Wellington Lane, Orchard Park, NY 14127 41 Wellington Lane, Orchard Park, NY 14127

4th 166 HBF Bentley Hannah Bornt 4544898 Hannah Bornt 4544898 0.00
2309 NY Route 7, Troy, NY 12180 2309 NY Route 7, Troy, NY 12180

5th 306 LVM I'm All Business Greg Hopkins Non Member Hailey Spickerman 0.00
423 Still Rd, Wyoming, DE 19934 5674 Scotch Ridge Rd, Duanesburg, NY 12056
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Class: 43 - Park Harness Open Entries: 1
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 307 Whitemud Buenos Aries Hannah White 4542790 Dawn Hennessey 0.00
1570 Eaton Crs Rd, Delanson, NY 12053 127 Georgianna Drive, Gloversville, NY 12078

Class: 45 - Roadster U/S Entries: 2
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 125 RJMF Hudson 4957244 Robert Morgan 308363 Annie Morgan-Flynt 308362 0.00
2217 Jack Road, Lebanon, OH 45036 178 Hickory Meadows Lane, Lebanon, OH 45036

2nd 1 Stonecroft Gothic T.R. Mertzlufft 5066110 Morgan Manfreda 4748507 0.00
157 Kelvington Dr, Monroeville, PA 15146 9581 Sandrock Rd, Eden, NY 14057

Class: 46 - English Pleasure Stallons & Geldings Entries: 4
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 27 EKL May Acclaim Eli Lapp Jr. 4670077 Eli Lapp Jr. 4670077 0.00
84 Colonial Rd, Gordonville, PA 17529 84 Colonial Rd, Gordonville, PA 17529

2nd 289 Greywood's Boogie Boy Alicia Owens 281679 Alicia Owens 281679 0.00
Rr 2 Box 105a, Montrose, PA 18801 Rr 2 Box 105a, Montrose, PA 18801

3rd 329 ML'S Shock N Y'all Thomas Molin 137046 Mark Mason 25214 0.00
859 Flemings Landing Rd, Townsend, DE 19734 1321 Mahoning Dr E, Lehighton, PA 18235

4th 222 SDS Kinsman Crusader 5187273 Laura Kiefhaber 4570970 Laura Kiefhaber 4570970 0.00
7461 Omphalius Rd, Colden, NY 14033 7461 Omphalius Rd, Colden, NY 14033

Class: 49 - Park Horse in Harness Jr. Horse Entries: 3
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 17 Moe Tall Erdenheim Farm LLC Kathleen Peeples 26081 0.00
5051 Flourtown Rd, Lafayette Hill, PA 19444 12 Mill Rd, Oxford, NJ 07863

2nd 103 Alphastar Son Of Liberty Allan S. Fisher 5003668 Allan S. Fisher 5003668 0.00
61 N. Soudersburg Road, Gordonville, PA 17524 61 N. Soudersburg Road, Gordonville, PA 17524

3rd 6 CVH Celtic Cassandra Melissa Carpenter Bernard Parker 60874 0.00
PO Box 437, Troy, NH 03465 4948 Rt 44, Amenia, NY 12501

Class: 50 - English Pleasure Mares Entries: 3
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 35 Stone's Throw Contessa Elise Kurz 5266483 Alicia Owens 281679 0.00
PO Box 96, Hop Bottom, PA Rr 2 Box 105a, Montrose, PA 18801

2nd 208 LIV Norah Jones Danielle Rice 4870717 Danielle Rice 4870717 0.00
76082 Co. Rt 11, Bath, NY 14810 76082 Co. Rt 11, Bath, NY 14810

Class: 52 - Pleasure Driving Horse 3 Yr Old Entries: 2
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 28 SSL Ultimate Design Sam S Lapp Lynn Peeples 49615 0.00
116 N Soudersburg Rd, Gordonville, PA 17529 12 Mill Rd, Oxford, NJ 07863

2nd 154 CN Outer Limits Cindy Nord 53213 Dwayne Knowles 194234 0.00
PO Box 989, Blythewood, SC 29016 2883 Willow Run Rd, Kutztown, PA 19530

Class: 56 - Park Saddle Horse Ladies Entries: 1
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 318 Play Mors Made of Honor The Peanut Gallery 509677 Jennifer Hazen 229523 0.00
6490 Russell Cave Rd, Lexington, KY 40511 6490 Russell Cave Rd, Lexington, KY 40511

Class: 69 - English Pleasure Jr Horse 4 Yrs Old Entries: 5
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 164 Rush Delivery Emma Thomson 4599748 Dwayne Knowles 194234 0.00
3923 Leeds Manor Road, Markham, VA 22643 2883 Willow Run Rd, Kutztown, PA 19530

2nd 256 CBMF Opposittes Attract Marci Eaton Scott Neidlinger 244627 0.00
396 Co Rte 17, Afton, NY 13730

3rd 205 FLX First Promise Danielle Rice 4870717 Carter Loftus 4680866 0.00
76082 Co. Rt 11, Bath, NY 14810 4420 Swissvale Dr, Manilus, NY 13104

4th 159 CPMF Trueheart Fred Dills 44365 Stacey Myers 4106277 0.00
100 Dills Lane, Indiana, PA 15701 211 Hill Road, Kutztown, PA 19530

5th 338 Ruby's Suite Affair Thomas Gascon Sr. 4775366 Michele L. Gascon-Cleveland310420 0.00
15094 St Hwy 8, Masonville, NY 13804 15094 St. Hwy 8, Masonville, NY 13804
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NY Morgan Regional 2013
Syracuse

September 11 - 14, 2013

U S E F C l a s s R e s u l t s

2013 Sep 11 09:38 PM

Judge: Vicki Wirth Competition No: 413

Class: 26 - Hunter In-Hand Entries: 1
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 134 SMP Frame of Reference Linda Perrone 5165198 Dina A. Blazensky 5158679 0.00
84 Titisville Rd, LaGrange, NY 34 N. Nellie Hill Rd, Dover Plains, NY 12522

Class: 27 - Western Horse In-Hand Entries: 4
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 224 Heartmeadow Detente Todd Trushel 165346 Todd Trushel 165346 0.00
4750 Bear Creek Rd, Fairview, PA 16415 4750 Bear Creek Rd, Fairview, PA 16415

2nd 251 Sunny Acres The Wizard Jennifer Chadwick 5186442 Jennifer Chadwick 5186442 0.00
5786 McKinley Pkwy, Hamburg, NY 14075 5786 McKinley Pkwy, Hamburg, NY 14075

3rd 50 Westenfeld Music Master Julianne B. Smith 4551547 Julianne B. Smith 4551547 0.00
300 Allen Teator Rd, Durham, NY 12422 300 Allen Teator Rd, Durham, NY 12422

4th 86 Explicitly Scott Root 288729 Scott Root 288729 0.00
6742 County Rte 100, Addison, NY 14801 6742 County Rte 100, Addison, NY 14801

Class: 28 - Classic Horse In-Hand Entries: 6
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 221 Tara's Chipotle Sarah Hunter Sarah Hunter 0.00
12294 State Hwy 198, Guys Mills, PA 16327 12294 State Hwy 198, Guys Mills, PA 16327

2nd 75 Cabot Six Six Six Roberta U. Marshall 52425 Robert J. Marshall 52426 0.00
1797 Cr 28, Lisbon, NY 13658 1797 Count Route 28, Lisbon, NY 13658

3rd 199 UVM Quirrol Stephen P. Davis 012534 Ann Harrow 5236928 0.00
74 Battell Dr, Weybridge, VT 05753

4th 117 Noble Excellence William Mullady 5187203 Melissa Bartholomew 4801721 0.00
7 Underwood Dr, Saratoga Springs, NY 12866

5th 142 Castleridge Cambio Corso Norma Gibney 4917247 Norma Gibney 4917247 0.00
26 Main St Po Box 595, Wenham, MA 01984 26 Main St Po Box 595, Wenham, MA 01984

6th 198 UVM PERLEE UVM MORGAN HORSE FARM Lynn Paulson 0.00
74 Battell Dr, Weybridge, VT 05753

Class: 29 - Speciality In-Hand Championship Entries: 3
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 224 Heartmeadow Detente Todd Trushel 165346 Todd Trushel 165346 0.00
4750 Bear Creek Rd, Fairview, PA 16415 4750 Bear Creek Rd, Fairview, PA 16415

2nd 134 SMP Frame of Reference Linda Perrone 5165198 Dina A. Blazensky 5158679 0.00
84 Titisville Rd, LaGrange, NY 34 N. Nellie Hill Rd, Dover Plains, NY 12522

3rd 221 Tara's Chipotle Sarah Hunter Sarah Hunter 0.00
12294 State Hwy 198, Guys Mills, PA 16327 12294 State Hwy 198, Guys Mills, PA 16327

Class: 30 - Western Pleasure - Novice Horse Entries: 8
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 333 Little Acre Diva John Aubin 4575126 Curtis W Childers 5055132 0.00
697 Bullock Road, Milton, VT 05468 194 Fountain Drive, Milton, VT 05468

2nd 40 Cobblestone Dash For Gold Roberta L. Brown 158171 Aaron Brown 0.00
153 Locust Grove Rd, Dillsburg, PA 17019 153 Locust Grove Rd, Dillsbury, PA 17019

3rd 184 National Treasure Kay Foley 165490 Kay Foley 165490 0.00
1325 Russell Springs Dr, Lexington, KY 40511 1325 Russell Springs Dr, Lexington, KY 40511

4th 86 Explicitly Scott Root 288729 Scott Root 288729 0.00
6742 County Rte 100, Addison, NY 14801 6742 County Rte 100, Addison, NY 14801

5th 214 DTA Touch of Flash Dorothy A. Atkinson 236735 Dorothy A. Atkinson 236735 0.00
216 Atkinson Rd, Pulaski, NY 13142 216 Atkinson Rd, Pulaski, NY 13142

6th 191 MEM Heat Wave Megan Scritchfield 5004670 Annilee 0. Obrochta 4549084 0.00
6586 Old Lakeshore Rd, Derby, NY 14047 24 Ward Dr, Angola, NY 14006

7th 129 Dragonsmeade Icarian 5133894 Annie Morgan-Flynt 308362 Annie Morgan-Flynt 308362 0.00
178 Hickory Meadows Lane, Lebanon, OH 45036 178 Hickory Meadows Lane, Lebanon, OH 45036

8th 77 Wyatt's Wishes Paula Holowacz Decker 170776 Paula Holowacz Decker 170776 0.00
29 Holowacz Rd, Unadilla, NY 13849 29 Holowacz Rd, Unadilla, NY 13849
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Class: 35 - Hunter Pleasure Maiden Horse Entries: 9
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 317 Baccarat's Instant Replay Anne Korver 4795987 Jennifer Hazen 229523 0.00
18206 NE 2 32nd AVE, Brush Prairie, WA 98606 6490 Russell Cave Rd, Lexington, KY 40511

2nd 259 Self Appointed Pam May Megan Bradley 0.00
441 Mapletown Rd., Canajoharie, NY 13317 484 Plymouth St., Middlebore, MA 02346

3rd 269 Primera Danger-Field Victoria Travers 5179026 Chris Cassenti 020729 0.00
5 Hood Farm Road, Ipswich, MA 01938 944 Haverhill St, Rowley, MA 01969

4th 253 Willowhaven Timeless Creekside Morgans LLC 5081462 Danielle Neidlinger 4032081 0.00
60529 State Rt 415, Avoca, NY 14809 396 Cty Rd 17, Afton, NY 13730

5th 236 Tux By Ace Dale Vidler 239100 William Vidler 4018314 0.00
Box 15 1925 Ontario St, Honeoye Falls, NY 14472 PO Box 15, Honeoye Falls, NY 14472

6th 60 Equinox Commander'n Chief5227884 Joanne M. Peters 292173 Joanne M. Peters 292173 0.00
Po Box 745 3310 Rt. 69, Mexico, NY 13114 Po Box 745 3310 Rt. 69, Mexico, NY 13114

7th 340 Brass Endeavor Thomas Gascon Sr. 4775366 Michele L. Gascon-Cleveland310420 0.00
15094 St Hwy 8, Masonville, NY 13804 15094 St. Hwy 8, Masonville, NY 13804

Class: 38 - Hunter Pleasure Adult Amateur Entries: 10
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 316 Out Of This World Anna Kufs 4544236 Anna Kufs 4544236 0.00
3 Hearthstone Dr, Ganesvoort, NY 12831 3 Hearthstone Dr, Ganesvoort, NY 12831

2nd 186 Jax Noble Onyx Kay Foley 165490 Kay Foley 165490 0.00
1325 Russell Springs Dr, Lexington, KY 40511 1325 Russell Springs Dr, Lexington, KY 40511

3rd 12 RGR Moonshadow Cynthia Brown-Clark 275868 Cynthia Brown-Clark 275868 0.00
210 Morris Trnpk, Newton, NJ 07860 210 Morris Trnpk, Newton, NJ 07860

4th 36 MEM Shock Wave Ellen Coffman 5146387 Ellen Coffman 5146387 0.00
2465 Circleville Rd Unit 121, State Collee, PA 16803 2465 Circleville Rd Unit 121, State Collee, PA 16803

5th 238 Sunny Acres Starburst Elizabeth Chase 4597482 Elizabeth Chase 4597482 0.00

6th 196 Brogin Kiri Christine Monteith 4082612EC Christine Monteith 4082612EC 0.00
13 Grigglestone Lane, Ajax Ontario, ON L1T0L1 13 Grigglestone Lane, Ajax Ontario, ON L1T0L1

7th 77 Wyatt's Wishes Paula Holowacz Decker 170776 Paula Holowacz Decker 170776 0.00
29 Holowacz Rd, Unadilla, NY 13849 29 Holowacz Rd, Unadilla, NY 13849

8th 339 Mil Mars Federal Express Michele L. Gascon-Cleveland310420 Cheree Charpentier 0.00
15094 St. Hwy 8, Masonville, NY 13804 117 County Rt 1, Sidney, NY 13838

9th 5 Aquarian Night Life Charles Farnell Karen Farnell 4060478EC 0.00
8324 Woodley Rd, Bowmanville, ON L1C3K6 8324 Woodley Rd, Bowmanville Onta, CN L1C3K6

Class: 39 - AMHA Western Seat Medal Entries: 1
Place Entry Rider Horse Owner Money

1st 315 Crystal Green 1371733 RIG Park Avenue 161534 Crystal Green 1371733 0.00
36 Ledgeview Dr, Lake George, NY 12845 36 Ledgeview Dr, Lake George, NY 12845

Class: 40 - Pleasure Driving Limit Horse Entries: 3
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 135 Lee-El's May frame Lelitia Hewitt 213585 James Fisher 5188404 0.00
24 Dug Rd, New Paltz, NY 12561 34 North Nellie Hill Road, Dover Plains, NY 12522

2nd 22 Man In Black William Haines William Haines 0.00
1481 Rd 34 B, King Ferry, NY 13081 1481 Rd 34 B, King Ferry, NY 13081

3rd 330 ML's American Soldier Thomas Molin 137046 Mark Mason 25214 0.00
859 Flemings Landing Rd, Townsend, DE 19734 1321 Mahoning Dr E, Lehighton, PA 18235

Class: 44 - Hunter Pleasure Jr Horse 4 yrs Old Entries: 5
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 233 Sunny Acres Picture This Nancy S. Vidler 106158 William Vidler 4018314 0.00
PO Box 15 1925 Ontario St, Honeoye Falls, NY 14472PO Box 15, Honeoye Falls, NY 14472

2nd 236 Tux By Ace Dale Vidler 239100 William Vidler 4018314 0.00
Box 15 1925 Ontario St, Honeoye Falls, NY 14472 PO Box 15, Honeoye Falls, NY 14472

3rd 276 Meadowayne Groovy Girl Kay Foley 165490 Kathryn Schwartz 007883 0.00
1325 Russell Springs Dr, Lexington, KY 40511 1975 E. Rusk Rd, Troy, OH 45373

4th 82 DTA Aces Wild Dorothy A. Atkinson 236735 Lindsay Perry Atkinson 266441 0.00
216 Atkinson Rd, Pulaski, NY 13142 1654 Betty Brook Rd, S Kortright, NY 13842

5th 132 Bodini James Fisher 5188404 Dina A. Blazensky 5158679 0.00
34 North Nellie Hill Road, Dover Plains, NY 12522 34 N. Nellie Hill Rd, Dover Plains, NY 12522

Class: 47 - Western Pleasure Mares Entries: 5
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 93 Martha Stewart William Mullady 5187203 Jeffrey L. Bessey 60558 0.00
7 Underwood Dr, Saratoga Springs, NY 12866 8148 Center Rd, Holland, NY 14080

2nd 41 MHMF Belle Starr 5230352 Roberta L. Brown 158171 Aaron Brown 0.00
153 Locust Grove Rd, Dillsburg, PA 17019 153 Locust Grove Rd, Dillsbury, PA 17019

3rd 94 WMH Fire Dancer Beth Wilber 4018253 Amy Bessey 294739 0.00
6065 Boneta Road, Medina, OH 44256 8148 Center Street, Holland, NY 14080
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4th 333 Little Acre Diva John Aubin 4575126 Curtis W Childers 5055132 0.00
697 Bullock Road, Milton, VT 05468 194 Fountain Drive, Milton, VT 05468

5th 15 HL My My Holly Seavitt 265648 Kathleen Peeples 26081 0.00
801 Cummins Ferry Rd, Salvisa, KY 40372 12 Mill Rd, Oxford, NJ 07863

Class: 51 - Hunter Pleasure Mares Entries: 5
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 230 Sunny Acres Constellation Nancy S. Vidler 106158 Nancy S. Vidler 106158 0.00
PO Box 15 1925 Ontario St, Honeoye Falls, NY 14472PO Box 15 1925 Ontario St, Honeoye Falls, NY 14472

2nd 228 PVF Peace of Mind Suzy Stafford 259897 Suzy Stafford 259897 0.00
1107 Hillside Ave, Wilmington, DE 19809 1107 Hillside Ave, Wilmington, DE 19809

3rd 59 GVM Amazing Grace 4888875 Joanne M. Peters 292173 Joanne M. Peters 292173 0.00
Po Box 745 3310 Rt. 69, Mexico, NY 13114 Po Box 745 3310 Rt. 69, Mexico, NY 13114

4th 85 Acorn Ridge Black Diamond Joann Squier 189773 Scott Root 288729 0.00
3171 Wesley Rd., Bloomfield, NY 14469 6742 County Rte 100, Addison, NY 14801

5th 211 HD Aiden Lair Deana Wilson 5026452EC Sherri Wilson 4047784EC 0.00
971 Scugog Line 12, Uxbridge, ON L9P1R3 971 Scugpg #12 RR 3, Uxbridge, ON L9P1R3

Class: 53 - Western Pleasure Horse Stallions & Geldings Entries: 9
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 90 TKA MEGASTAR Kelly Bish-Ryan 198768 Kelly Bish-Ryan 198768 0.00
8393 Sisson Hwy, Eden, NY 14057 8393 Sisson Hwy, Eden, NY 14057

2nd 336 Legacy's Leader Judith Martin 5291664 Curtis W Childers 5055132 0.00
386 Grenier Rd, Sutton, PQ J0E2K0 194 Fountain Drive, Milton, VT 05468

3rd 231 Sunny Acres Magic Man Nancy S. Vidler 106158 Nancy S. Vidler 106158 0.00
PO Box 15 1925 Ontario St, Honeoye Falls, NY 14472PO Box 15 1925 Ontario St, Honeoye Falls, NY 14472

4th 79 Gulfwind To the Max Rosemary G. Roberts 237021 Rosemary G. Roberts 237021 0.00
2136 Covert Hollow Rd, Hamden, NY 13782 2136 Covert Hollow Rd, Hamden, NY 13782

5th 39 Azkachina Smoki 5003103 Roberta L. Brown 158171 Aaron Brown 0.00
153 Locust Grove Rd, Dillsburg, PA 17019 153 Locust Grove Rd, Dillsbury, PA 17019

6th 268 MSV Sein' Double Emily Lloyd 4888427 Chris Cassenti 020729 0.00
11 Martingale Road, Lexington, MA 02421 944 Haverhill St, Rowley, MA 01969

7th 34 Maxwell Smart Karla Cortelyou 146440 Lynzi Green 4040874 0.00
1452 Buena Vista Avenue, Mclean, VA 22101 494 Meeks Lane, Port Matilda, PA 16870

8th 50 Westenfeld Music Master Julianne B. Smith 4551547 Julianne B. Smith 4551547 0.00
300 Allen Teator Rd, Durham, NY 12422 300 Allen Teator Rd, Durham, NY 12422

Class: 54 - Saddle Seat Equitation 14 - 17 Yrs Entries: 2
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 73 Ultra's Proclaimation Nena C. Marlin 4665201 Tayler Nichols 4771510 0.00
10 Sea Grass Farm, Brunswick, ME 04011 P.O. Box 33, Gilbertsville, NY 13776

2nd 345 Burkland Rafinesque Kathi J. Hummel 221762 Taylor Toth 1387062 0.00
7497 Hartman, Wadsworth, OH 44281 Rixler Rd, Wadsworth, OH 44281

Class: 55 - Hunter Pleasure Stallions & Geldings Entries: 5
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 134 SMP Frame of Reference Linda Perrone 5165198 Dina A. Blazensky 5158679 0.00
84 Titisville Rd, LaGrange, NY 34 N. Nellie Hill Rd, Dover Plains, NY 12522

2nd 31 SSLLC Sudden Impact Dr. Kevin Schengrund 4043293 Amanda D. Dupont 174723 0.00
1016 Cocoa Avenue, Hershey, PA 17033 64 Windword Lane, Port Matilda, PA 16870

3rd 105 Seaway Smart Alex Barbara Wade 300368 Annilee 0. Obrochta 4549084 0.00
10139 Edwards Corners, Perrysburg, NY 14129 24 Ward Dr, Angola, NY 14006

4th 66 Kennoway Eli Patti Hoskin 4044177EC Patti Hoskin 4044177EC 0.00
40 Auburn Street Unit 309, Peterborough, ON K9H2G240 Auburn Street Unit 309, Peterborough, ON K9H2G2

5th 310 PLK Shamrock Spirit Carol Rog 4018309 Olivia Piatt 0.00
75 Steed Rd, Chenango Forks, NY Kirby Road, Akron, NY
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NY Morgan Regional 2013
Syracuse

September 11 - 14, 2013

U S E F C l a s s R e s u l t s

2013 Sep 11 09:38 PM

Judge: TBA

Class: 41 - Bridle Path Hack Hunter Type, Open Entries: 4
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 37 Goldtree Locomotion Loretta Brown 146932 Amanda D. Dupont 174723 0.00
6256 Murfield Dr, Grand Blanc, MI 48439 64 Windword Lane, Port Matilda, PA 16870

2nd 343 Flaire's Mariner Charlie Wyandt 5001918 Charlie Wyandt 5001918 0.00
1180 Ridge Rd, Hooversville, PA 15 936 1180 Ridge Rd, Hooversville, PA 15 936

3rd 237 Gallwing Tug O' War Sharon Skelly 151500 William Vidler 4018314 0.00
7655 Coward Rd, Byron, NY 14422 PO Box 15, Honeoye Falls, NY 14472

Class: 48 - Classic Pleasure Ladies Entries: 14
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 113 Dragonsmeade Bravura Jeanne Fuelling Jeanne Fuelling 0.00
14190 Claremont Ave, Middlebrg Hts, OH 44130 14190 Claremont Ave, Middlebrg Hts, OH 44130

2nd 155 KGA Center Stage Laurie Sterling 233891 Laurie Sterling 233891 0.00
60 Shaver Dr, Shaverstown, PA 18708 60 Shaver Dr, Shaverstown, PA 18708

3rd 157 Libretto's Bravado Mike Goebig 003643 Holly Johnson 4036996 0.00
2883 Willow Run Rd, Kutztown, PA 19530 913 Williamson Dr, Raleigh, NC 27608

4th 142 Castleridge Cambio Corso Norma Gibney 4917247 Norma Gibney 4917247 0.00
26 Main St Po Box 595, Wenham, MA 01984 26 Main St Po Box 595, Wenham, MA 01984

5th 141 Raintree Valedictorian Mrs. Loek Neimeth 294024 Michelle Litch 5123645 0.00
Po Box 49, Falls Village, CT 06031 1282 South St, New Haven, VT 05472

6th 67 CBMF Open and Shut Coby Holowacz 047616 Amber Brown 4954084 0.00
974 Launt Hollow Rd, Hamden, NY 13782 1558 Cty Hwy 5, Bovina Center, NY 13740

7th 158 RJM Roulette Mike Goebig 003643 Kathy Gurting 0.00
2883 Willow Run Rd, Kutztown, PA 19530

8th 118 CBMF Class Act Robin Long 5199643 Robin Long 5199643 0.00
195 Norboro Road, Gloversville, NY 12078 195 Norboro Road, Gloversville, NY 12078

1


